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SPEAKERS INSTRUCTIONS..

Congress halls will be equipped with:

Two laptops: one Apple Mac & one PC with Microsoft Windows 8 and Microsoft Office 2013.
Internet access will NOT be available inside the meeting rooms.

To ensure that the meeting progresses smoothly, please stick to the following instructions:
All presentations should be recorded on a USB flash memory (preferred).
*Please save presentations in PowerPoint 2007 or later format for PC & Keynote for Apple.
*Upload your presentation early to the Audiovisual Center (RM Events) as we will load the
spresentations to the hard drive of our systems before the sessions by one hour.
No personal laptops are permitted for presentations.

®*|n case you have problems with your presentation(s), please do not hesitate to contact the IT
esupport team (RM Events).

Computerized

_TIMER

nonitor speakers’ time

So make sure to present during the given time,

Powered by

RM EVENTS

Address: Suite 301, Level 3, Nassar Tower,

1 Mostafa Kamel Street, Roushdy

Phone: +20 (0) 35226738, +20 (0) 35226572
Mobile: +2012-75580666, +2012-23925628
Hotline: +2012-85555421

E-mail: conferences@rmsolutions.net
Web: www.rmsolutions.net o
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8:00-9:00 REGISTRATION AND WELCOME BREAKFAST @

10:00 - 14:00 INSTRUCTION COURSE 1: Ocular Ultrasonography
(Didactic Course and Hands On by Sonomed)

Directors: Hala El Shweikh
Tarek El Khashab

MAIN HALL

8:55-9:00 WELCOME NOTE

8:55-9:00 President of EGVRS 5 min.
Mustafa Nabih



MAIN HALL

9:00-10:10 SYMPOSIUM 1: Retinal Imaging Symposium

Chairperson: Karim Rafaat
Magdy Moussa
Michael Larsen

9:00 - 9:06 Choroidal thickness in normal Egyptian population 6 min.
Amir Ramadan

9:06 - 9:12 Imaging Biomarkers in AMD 6 min.
Tarek Hemeida

9:12-9:18 Silent CNV in Pachychoroidopathy 6 min.
Magdy Moussa

9:18-9:24 Non exudative Dry nAMD 6 min.
Karim Rafaat

9:24-9:30 What lies Beneath: Subretinal fibrosis Revisited: OCTA 6 min.
findings
Mohamed Nowara

9:30-9:36 Retreatment decisions in wet AMD: OCTA findings 6 min.
Karim Rafaat

9:36 - 9:42 Multimodal imaging in MAC TEL 6 min.
Mohamed Sharaf

9:42 - 9:48 Multimodal imaging in Hereditary Retinopathy 6 min.
Terese Kamal

9:48 - 9:54 Fundus Autofluorescence (FAF) in White dot syndromes 6 min.
Dina Baddar

9:54-10:00 Wide-field OCT Angiography 6 min.
Magdy Moussa

10:00-10:10 Discussion
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10:15-11:40 SYMPOSIUM 2: Ocular Oncology Update

Chairpersons: David Pelayes
Hany Hamza

Heinrich Heimann

10:15-10:21 Modern imaging in the differential diagnosis of small 6 min.
ocular tumours
Heinrich Heimann

10:21-10:27 OCT of choroidal masses: An update 6 min.
Mohamed Nowara

10:27 - 10:33 OCT Angiography of Choroidal Tumors 6 min.
David Pelayes

10:33-10:39 Fine Needle Aspiration Biopsy in Melanocytic Tumors 6 min.
David Pelayes

10:39-10:45 Biopsies of intraocular tumours - techniques and pitfalls 6 min.
Heinrich Heimann

10:45-10:51 Recent developments in the treatment of uveal melanoma 6 min.
Heinrich Heimann

10:51-10:57 Vitrectomy for Submacular Sclerosing Angioma 6 min.
Hany Hamza

10:57-11:03 Vitreoretinal surgery in ocular oncology 6 min.
Heinrich Heimann

11:03-11:09 Surgical management of locally malignant 6 min.
Medulloepithelioma
Adel Alei Eldin

11:09-11:15 Management of Retinoblastoma With Vitreous Seeds 6 min.
Azza Said

11:15-11:21 Intravitreal Melphalan in Retinoblastoma 6 min.
Abdallah Elhusseiny Shelil

11:21-11:27 Evaluation of Neoadjuvant chemotherapy and local 6 min.

treatment in management of Retinoblastoma in cancer
children hospital 57357,Egypt

Adel Alei Eldin

11:27-11:40 Discussion 13 min.



11:40-12:10 COFFEE BREAK

MAIN HALL

12:10-12:25 KEYNOTE LECTURE

12:10-12:25 Update on Vascular tumors, intraocular lymphoma and
Pseudotumors
Heinrich Heimann



MAIN HALL

WEDNESDAY
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12:30-13:15 SYMPOSIUM 3: IOL choices in VR surgery

12:30-12:36

12:36 - 12:42

12:42 - 12:48

12:48 - 12:54

12:54 - 13:00

13:00 - 13:06

13:06-13:12

13:12-13:15

Chairpersons: Ernesto Bali
Mustafa Nabih
Stratos Gotzaridis

The Bag in the Lens-IOL in vitreoretinal surgery :eight
years of experience
Tillmann Eckert

Sclera fixated IOLs
Stratos Gotzaridis

Luxated IOL
Ernesto Bali

Retropupillary Claw lens: a convenient choice in different
scenarios

Mohamed Moghazy

IOL touch up during VR surgery
Mustafa Nabih

Post vitrectomy cataractous IOLs
Mohsen Abu Shosha

Phakic IOL management in RD in high myopia
Mahmoud Soliman

Discussion

6 min.

6 min.

6 min.

6 min.

6 min.

6 min.

6 min.



ROCK CANYON HALL

13:15-14:15 LUNCH

13:15-14:15 EAUSCH 4 LO ME lunch symposium

MAIN HALL

14:15-14:30 INDUSTRY SYMPOSIUM A: Bayer Presentation

14:15-14:30  Aflibercept in DME: Treatment beyond the first year 15 min.
Hazem Elsabbagh



MAIN HALL

14:35 - 14:41

14:41 - 14:47

14:47 - 14:53

14:53 - 14:59

14:59 - 15:05

15:05 - 15:08

15:08 - 15:11

15:11-15:14

15:14-15:17

15:17 - 15:23

15:23 - 15:33

WEDNESDAY
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and VR interface diseases

Chairpersons: Florian Balta
Khaled El Rakhawy
Sherif Sheta

Active closure of macular hole

Florian Balta

Inverted and free flaps for large and re-opened macular
holes - techniques and outcomes

Heinrich Heimann

Does ILM flap technique for stage 4 macular holes result in
reconstitution of outer retinal layers

Okonkwo Ogugua
Macular holes in Behcet disease
Mahmoud Soliman

Controversy in Traumatic Macular Hole Treatment
David Pelayes

Autologous Retina Transplant: is it a valid option?
Hany Hamza

Autologous Retina Transplant for Failed Idiopathic
macular hole

Samir El Baha

Autologous Retina Transplant for Recurrent MMH RD:
reopened macular holes

Sherif Embabi

Autologous Retina Transplant for large traumatic macular hole

Mohamed Moghazy

14:35 - 16:05 SYMPOSIUM 4: Large and Recurrent macular holes

6 min.

6 min.

6 min.

6 min.

6 min.

3 min.

3 min.

3 min.

3 min.

Long term Visual Results of Macular Epiretinal membrane surgery 6 min.

Ahmed Magdy Bedda

Discussion




DEBATE 1:ILM in Epiretinal Membrane Surgery: Peel it or leave it?

15:33-15:35 Vote 2 min.

15:35-15:41 Don’t peel 6 min.
Tillmann Eckert

15:41-15:47 To peel 6 min.
Hassan Mortada

15:47-15:49 Vote 2 min.

DEBATE 2: ILM peel in macular hole surgery: Invert or Remove?

15:49-15:51 Vote 2 min.

15:51-15:57 Invert 6 min.
David Pelayes

15:57 -16:03 Remove 6 min.
Hany Hamza
16:03-16:05 Vote 2 min.

16:05 - 16:30 COFFEE BREAK
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MAIN HALL

16:30 - 17:30 SYMPOSIUM 5: Pathological myopia

Chairpersons: Ahmed Magdy Bedda
Amin Zayed

Magdy Moussa

16:30 - Fundus imaging of Pathologic Myopia
Magdy Moussa

16:36-16:42 Dome-shaped Macula 6 min.
Karim Rafaat

16:42 - Myopic CNV should we treat it differently? 6 min.
Michael Larsen

16:48 - 16:54 Posterior Hyaloid in High Myopia 6 min.
Mustafa Nabih

16:54 - Fovea-sparing ILM peeling in Myopic foveoschisis 6 min.
Hassan Mortada

17:00-17:06 Macular Buckles for Myopic macular hole RD associated 6 min.
with posterior staphyloma
Abdel Latif Siam

17:06 - Plombe Macular Buckles for Myopic macular hole RD 6 min.
associated with posterior staphyloma

Ahmed Magdy Bedda

17:12-17:18 Vitrectomy with ILM peel or invert for Myopic macular hole 6 min.
RD associated with posterior staphyloma
Sherif Embabi

17:18-17:30 Discussion
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9:00 REGISTRATION

9:00-13:00 INSTRUCTION COURSE 2: Hands on OCT and
OCT Angiography by Topcon

Directors: (Carl Glittenberg
Karim Rafaat
Magdy Moussa

8:00-13:00 LIVE SURGERY

Sherif Embabi

Theater Moderator:

Moderators: Heinrich Heimann
Khaled El Rakhawy
Mahmoud Soliman
Stratos Gotzaridis

Surgeons: Amr Azzab
Ernesto Bali
Hany Hamza
Hassan Mortada
Mohamed Moghazy
Mustafa Nabih
Sherif Sheta

11:30 ONGOING COFFEE BREAK




4:00 LUNCH

14:00 - 14:15 INDUSTRY SYMPOSIUM B: Alcon presentation:

14:00-14:15 Posterior segment imaging in Galucoma diagnosis 15 min.
Karim Rafaat

14:15 - 15:50 PANEL 1: Decision making: What to do next?

Moderator: Hany Hamza
Mohamed Moghazy

Panelists: Ahmed Magdy Bedda
Ayman Khattab
Ernesto Bali
Florian Balta
Hassan Mortada
Heinrich Heimann
Mustafa Nabih
Sherif Sheta
Tillmann Eckert

15:52 - 15:57 Egyptian Retina Journal Presentation

Speaker: Wael Soliman



16:00- 17:30 SYMPOSIUM 6: Diabetic macular edema Update

16:00 - 16:06

16:06 - 16:12

16:12-16:18

16:18 - 16:24

16:24 - 16:30

16:30 - 16:36

16:36 - 16:42

16:42 - 16:48

16:48 - 16:58

THURSDAY

13™ APRIL, 2017

Chairpersons: Mohamed El Baradaey
Omar Rashed
Sherif Sheta

OCT Characterization of Microstructural Changes in
Diabetic Macular Edema

Abdallah Ellabban

Refractory DME: fight or give up?
Michael Larsen

Switching agents in non-responders
Mohamed El Baradaey

New Laser Technologies
David Pelayes

Subthreshold Diode Micropulse Photocoagulation
Ihab Saad

Pars plana vitrectomy as a “primary” treatment for DME
Amr Azzab

Vitrectomy for “refractory” non-tractional DME
Sherif Sheta

Vitrectomy for DME /hard exudates with induction of
macular detachment

Ahmed Abdel Hadi

Discussion

6 min.

6 min.

6 min.

6 min.

6 min.

6 min.

6 min.

6 min.



DEBATE 3: Is Anti VEGF therapy for PDR (Protocol S) the new
standard of Care?

16:58-17:00 Vote 2 min.

17:00-17:06 Pro 6 min.
Amr Bessa

17:06-17:12 Con 6 min.

Michael Larsen

17:12-17:14 Vote 2min.

17:14-17:16 Vote 2min.

17:16-17:22  Pro 6 min.
Magdy Moussa

17:22-17:28 Con 6 min.

Karim Rafaat

17:28-17:30 Vote 2 min.

- 17:55 COFFEE BREAK
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17:55-19:20 SYMPOSIUM 7: ROP and Pediatric Retina

17:55 - 18:01

18:01 - 18:07

18:07 - 18:13

18:13-18:19

18:19-18:25

18:25-18:31

18:31-18:37

18:37 - 18:43

18:43 - 18:49

18:49 - 18:55

18:55 - 19:05

Chairpersons: Hassan Mortada
Wei-Chu Wu

Screening update
Yousef Helmy

OCT imaging in patients with history of ROP
Wei-Chu Wu

Risk factors for progression or regression of ROP
Mariam El Fikky

Serum VEGEF levels after anti-VEGF treatment for ROP
Wei-Chu Wu

Neurodevelopment in patients after anti-VEGF treatment
for ROP

Wei-Chu Wu

Posterior Pole hemorrhages in infants: How bad is this?
Islam Shereen

Vitreous or retinal hemorrhage in pediatric population
Wei-Chu Wu

Vitrectomy for ROP
Ahmed Abdel Hadi

Retinal detachment complicating Regressed ROP
Hassan Mortada

6 min.

6 min.

6 min.

6 min.

6 min.

6 min.

6 min.

6 min.

6 min.

Stem Cells Therapy in Retinal Degeneration; Future Perspectives 6 min.

David Pelyas

Discussion



DEBATE 5: Anti VEGF agents Vs Laser photocoagulation in ROP?

19:05-19:06 Vote 1 min.

19:06-19:12 Anti VEGF 6 min.
Wei-Chu Wu

19:12-19:18 Laser photocoagulation 6 min.

Islam Shereen

19:18-19:20 Vote 2 min.

-22:00 GALA DINNER By Invitations only

Glance of Ancient Egypt
Sherif Samy
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8:00 - 9:00

BREAKFAST WITH THE EXPERTS

Retinal imaging

Diabetic Retinopathy
Posterior segment trauma
Pediatric Retina

Retinal Detachment and PVR




9:00 - 9:55

9:00 - 9:04

9:04 - 9:08

9:08 - 9:12

9:12-9:16

9:16-9:20

9:20-9:24

9:24 - 9:28

9:28 - 9:32

9:32-9:36

9:36 - 9:40

9:40 - 9:44

9:44 - 9:55

MAIN HALL _ S gy

MEDICAL RETINA: Rapid Fire presentations

Chairpersons: Ahmed Souka
Magdy Moussa
Osama Raslan

Anti VEGF treatment for PDR: Real World Experience
Ahmed Souka

New Visual Predictors in DME
Tamer Fahmy Eliwa

Macular microvasculopathy in acquired retinal arterial
macroaneurysm

Osama Raslan

When imaging is making the difference in CSR
Ziad ElDaly

Importance of detail protocol in OCT
Mohamed El Massry

Vitreomacular interface and choroid in wAMD
Mohamed Ashraf

Uveitis beyond the slit lamp
Eman Abdel Latif

Acute Retinal periphlebitis :case report
Adel Galal Zaky

Novel Inherited Ocular Triad
Ahmed Habib

Multimodal imaging of Bestrophinopathy
Mahmoud Mekkawy

Dome shaped Macula
Nagwa Soliman

Discussion

4 min.

4 min.

4 min.

4 min.

4 min.

4 min.

4 min.

4 min.

4 min.

4 min.

4 min.
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MAIN HALL

10:00 - 12:00 SURGICAL RETINA: Rapid Fire Video session

Chairpersons: Ashraf Sharawy
Mustafa Nabih
Wael Soliman

10:00-10:04 ILM flap technique for diabetic macular hole 4 min.
Mohamed Zayed

10:04-10:08 Inverted ILM flap technique in pediatric traumatic macular hole 4 min.
Mostafa Mahmoud

10:08-10:12 Temporal inverted ILM flap for macular hole in Behcet disease 4 min.
Ahmed Abdel Bakky

10:12-10:16  Novel technique for ILM peel over detached retina 4 min.
Amr Azzab
10:16-10:20 Inverted ILM in Optic Pit Maculopathy 4 min.

Hossam Moharram

10:20-10:24 Should ILM peeling be done in Optic Pit Maculopathy 4 min.
Amir Ramadan

10:24-10:29 Discussion

10:29-10:33 Removal of Submacular PFC in absence of 41 G cannula 4 min.
Wael Soliman

10:33-10:37 Hydrodissection of Traumatic Subretinal Hemorrhage 4 min.
using 41 G cannula
Mohamed Samir

10:37-10:41 Detach to treat Submacular hard exudates in DME: Does it work 4 min.
Mohamed Tawfik

10:41-10:45 Active aspiration of Schitic fluid in Myopic Foveoschisis 4 min.
Ahmed Habib

10:45-10:50 Discussion




10:50 - 10:54

10:54 - 10:58

10:58 - 11:02

11:02-11:06

11:06-11:10

11:10-11:14

11:14-11:18

11:18-11:22

11:22-11:26

11:26-11:30

11:30-11:35
11:35-11:39

11:39-11:43

11:43 -11:47

11:47 - 11:51

11:51-11:55

11:55-12:00

Vitrectomy for Persistent Fetal Vasculature
Ahmed Abdel Aleem

Unimanual Diabetic Vitrectomy
Mohamed Mamdouh Elwan

Back to Conventional

Samir El Baha

Chandelier light to detect Missed breaks
Ashraf Sharawy

Vitrectomy in Albinotic patient with total retinal detachment
Mahmoud Khalil

Retinal detachment after myopic LASIK surgery
Deyar Ibrahim

Retinectomy: When and where?
Ilhab Abdel Aziz

Management of RD associated with extensive subretinal fibrosis
Mohamed Abdel Razek

Densiron for inferior RD

Wael Ewais

Use of Trypan Blue and Densiron in stage 5 ROP

Ihab Saad

Discussion

Modified flanged intrascleral haptic fixation of posterior
chamber intraocular lens

Mohamed Tarek Moustafa

Retinal Trauma during Cataract Surgery

Mahmoud Farouk

Gunshot IOFBs

Ahmed Heikal

Neglected metallic IOFBs

Mohsen Abu Shosha

Post Vitrectomy Endophthalmitis Caused By Acinetobacter
Baumanii: case report

Maged Mikhael

Discussion

4 min.

4 min.

4 min.

4 min.

4 min.

4 min.

4 min.

4 min.

4 min.

4 min.

5 min.

4 min.

4 min.

4 min.

4 min.

4 min.
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12:00 - 14:00 EXTENDED LUNCH BREAK

MAIN HALL

14:05 - 14:20 INDUSTRY SYMPOSIUM C: Novartis Presentation

14:05-14:20 Presistant DME, what are the options?
Mohamed Moghazy

15 min.



- e — .
MAIN HALL --'I-l--l-_ “m

14:20 - 15:05 SYMPOSIUM 8: Innovations

Moderators: Ernesto Bali
Mahmoud Soliman

14:20-14:26 Decorin as an Antiproliferative agent 6 min.
Abdel Salam Mohsen

14:26 - 14:32  Ultrasonic Vitrectomy 6 min.
Ernesto Bali

14:32-14:38 Heads-up Vitreoretinal Surgery 6 min.

Tillmann Eckert

14:38 - 14:44  Entering to Heads up 3D Vitrectomy 6 min.
Stratos Gotzaridis

14:44-14:50 SS-OCT 3D volume rendering and image enhancement 6 min.
Carl Glittenberg

14:50-15:05 Discussion




MAIN HALL

15:05 - 16:30 PANEL 2: Retina Cocktail! Vote for Best Presentation

15:05-15:10

15:10-15:13
15:13-15:18

15:18 - 15:21
15:21 - 15:26

15:26 - 15:29
15:29 - 15:34

15:34-15:37
15:37 - 15:42

15:42 - 15:45

15:45-15:50

15:50 - 15:53
15:53 - 15:58

15:58 - 16:01

FRIDAY

14™ APRIL, 2017

Samir El Baha
Tarek Hemeida
Amr Azzab
Mahmoud Genaidy
Michael Larsen
Mohamed Sharaf

Surgical: When the AC is the best exit for IOFB
Wael Soliman

Moderators:

Panelists:

Discussion

Medical: CNV in a child
Rabab Emara

Discussion

Surgical: Retinal Capillary Hemangioma associated with
exudative RD
Ayman Khattab

Discussion

Medical: Macular hemorrhage
Mohamed Lolah

Discussion

Surgical: Management of anterior dislocated crystalline

lens in vitrectomized gas filled eye
Hossam Moharram

Discussion

Medical: Mac Tel ME
Tarek Hemeida

Discussion

Surgical: Massive Submacular Hemorrhage complicating wAMD

Ashraf Sharawy
Discussion

D

5 min.

3 min.

5 min.

3 min.

5 min.

3 min.

5 min.

3 min.

5 min.

3 min.

5 min.

3 min.

5 min.

3 min.



16:01-16:06 Maedical: Vasoproliferative tumor
Wesam Safwat

16:06 - 16:09 Discussion

16:09- 16:14 Surgical: The adventurous Rupture Globe
Sherif Sharawy

16:14-16:17 Discussion

16:17-16:22 Medical: Macular Edema Caused by Leber’s Miliary Aneurysm
Ahmed Abdel Hadi

16:22-16:25 Discussion

16:25-16:30 Vote for best presentation

MAIN HALL

16:35 - 16:55 CLOSURE OF MEETING

16:35-16:40 President of EGVRS
Mustafa Nabih

16:40-16:45 Head of Scientific Committee of EGVRS
Hassan Mortada

16:45-16:55 Secretary General of EGVRS
Hany Hamza

5 min.

3 min.

5 min.

3 min.

5 min.

3 min.

5 min.

5 min.

10min.



O O OOV




O O OOV




M T W

M T W

M T W

M T W



See you

Next Vea/a




G EYLEA

(aflibercept solution for injection)

mmmmmmmmmmmmmmmm

Plot No. 133, parallel to Road rth
Raya Offices Banking Sector,

New Cairo, Cairo, Egypt.

Tel: +20 259 BO6

hittp:// www.bayer.com

Far Medical info.

For Safety v col




EVENTS

Organizing office in charge

RM EVENTS

Address: Suite 301, Level 3, Nassar Tower,

1 Mostafa Kamel Street, Roushdy

Phone: +20(0) 35226738, +20 (0) 35226572
Mobile: +2012-75580666, +2012-23925628
Hotline: +2012-85555421

E-mail: conferences@rmsolutions.net
Web: www.rmsolutions.net



